share capital of the Trust. The initial terms discussed were deemed by both parties to be acceptable and diligence was instructed
by both parties in October 2018. Following a period of extensive due diligence, satisfactory final terms could not be agreed
between the parties and the transaction was aborted in November 2018. Costs of £252,000 were incurred by the Trust in the
period October to November 2018 in relation to the aborted transaction.

23. IMPACT OF RESTATEMENT TO INCLUDE PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS
The prior year comparatives have been restated as a result of (a) grossing up of service charge creditors and debtors so that they
are separately presented, (b) correcting the lease incentive debtor and corresponding investment property balance for lease
incentives in line with the accounting policy and (c) correction to the rent receivable amount which also then impacted rental
income received in advance.

The following table shows the impact of the restatement on the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
and the Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income:
  As previously
  reported Adjustment Restated
  £’000 £’000 £’000
Consolidated Statement of Financial position
Investment properties 58,225 (736)(b) 57,489

Trade and other receivables
 Rent receivable  480 200(c) 680
 Service charge receivable  – 775(a) 775
 Lease incentives  – 735(b) 735
 Other  150 430(a) 580

Trade and other payables
 Rental income received in advance  (407) (432)(c) (839)
 Service charge  – (783)(a) (783)
 Other creditors  (497) (189)(a) (686)

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income
 Held at fair value  (371) 196(b) (175)
 Rental income 4,362 (196)(b) 4,166

The opening balance sheet line items affected are materially the same as above and would not result in a material impact
on the net asset value therefore a third column on the Statement of Financial Position has not been disclosed.

170850_DRUM AR18_TEXT_PRINT.indd   68 29/01/2019   14:57

66 67

Company Statement of Financial Position As at 30 September 2018

   As at   As at
   30 September   30 September
   2018   2017
Non-current assets   Notes   £’000   £’000
Investment in subsidiary undertaking  C   30,400   30,400
   30,400   30,400

Current assets